Publication No. KR-KMX-1120B
Replaces KR-KMX-0820A
MEDIUM PROFILE UNIT COOLER
AIR, ELECTRIC & HOT GAS MODELS
11,000 TO 76,900 BTUH
MEDIUM
MEDIUM TO LARGE WALK-INS
COOLER AND FREEZER APPLICATIONS

Medium Profile Unit Cooler
4
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
K M 6 E 153 D D A
Brand Style
Fins
Per
Inch
(FPI)
Defrost
Type
BTUH in
Hundreds
Unit
Voltage¹
Motor
Type Vintage
K = Kramer M = Medium
Profi le
4
6
A = Air
E = Electric
H = Hot Gas 3-Pipe
G = Hot Gas Reverse
T = Thermobank
A =115/1/60
D = 208-230/1/60
E = 208-230/3/60
F = 460/1/60
G = 460/3/60
D = Dual Speed EC
CONFIGURABLE BASE MODEL
Note:
1. 50 Hz available. Contact Factory for additional information.
EVAPORATOR APPLICATION RATINGS
Multiple conditions combine to determine the application capacity of an evaporator.  Walk-in space
temperature, relative humidity, saturated suction temperature difference, and outdoor ambient
temperature. All of the factors are considered when calculating an evaporator application rating.
These ratings are considerably higher than the net capacity value used for DOE ratings (AWEF).
The AWEF of an evaporator is calculated using the dry coil capacity and the daily evaporator power
consumption. Power consumption included fan and defrost power. Evaporator net capacity reported
to the DOE database is dry coil capacity less the full power fan watts. DOE test conditions are at
10°F evaporator/SST temperature difference and less than 50% relative humidity and 96°F liquid
temperature. These conditions create a uniform test method, but should not be used for equipment
selection. The equipment selected would be too large for the application.
Kramer’s published application ratings are a guideline for proper equipment selection. They account
for true operating conditions experienced by equipment.
Medium Profile Unit Cooler
5
Application Rating and Electrical Data - Air Defrost Models - 6 FPI
Model
Number
 BTUH Capacity
@ 25°F S.T & 10°F TD
CFM
No.
of
Fans
Total Fan Motor AMPS
MCA MOPD
Dual Speed EC† Motors
R404A/
R744 DX (CO2)
R407A/
R448A/
R449A^
Motor Voltage
115V/1 208-
230V/1 460V/1
KM6A182*DA 18,200 21,100 3,190
1 3.2 1.9 1.2 15.0 20
KM6A220*DA 22,000 25,800 2,950
KM6A276*DA 27,600 32,300 6,950
2 6.4 3.8 2.4 15.0 20KM6A370*DA 37,000 43,100 6,380
KM6A442*DA 44,200 51,900 5,900
KM6A549*DA 54,900 64,200 9,580
3 9.6 5.7 3.6 15.0 20
KM6A658*DA 65,800 76,900 8,860
FAN GUARDS EASILY REMOVABLE FOR QUICK ACCESS TO
FAN BLADES AND RAIL-MOUNTED MOTORS
* Asterisk represents a variable character based on voltage ordered. See page 4 for nomenclature.
^ R407A, R448A and R449A are rated at dew point temperature. Use R407A capacity ratings for R407C and R407F.

 BTUH Capacity
@ -20°F S.T. & 10°F TD1
CFM
No.
of
Fans
Total Fan Motor AMPS
Dual Speed EC Motors†
R404A/
R-744 DX (CO2)
R407A/ R448A/
R449A^
Motor Voltage
208-230V/1 460V/1
6 FPI
KM6E153*DA 15,300 17,400 2,250
1 1.9 1.2
KM6E184*DA 18,400 21,100 2,090
KM6E311*DA 31,100 35,700 4,500
2 3.8 2.4
KM6E374*DA 37,400 42,900 4,180
KM6E469*DA 46,900 53,600 6,750
3 5.7 3.6
KM6E564*DA 56,400 64,300 6,270
4 FPI
KM4E110*DA 11,000 12,400 2,350
1 1.9 1.2
KM4E143*DA 14,300 16,200 2,210
KM4E232*DA 23,200 26,100 4,690
2 3.8 2.4
KM4E288*DA 28,800 32,700 4,420
KM4E336*DA 33,600 38,300 7,040
3 5.7 3.6
KM4E419*DA 41,900 47,600 6,640
Model
Number
208-230V/1 Heater
Amps Heater

No.
of
Fans
Total Fan Motor
AMPS
MCA MOPD
Dual Speed EC Motors†
R404A/
R-744 DX (CO2)
R407A/ R448A/
R449A^
Motor Voltage
208-
230V/1 460V/1
6 FPI
KM6H153*DA 15,300 17,400 2,250
1 1.9 1.2 15.0 20
KM6H184*DA 18,400 21,100 2,090
KM6H311*DA 31,100 35,700 4,500
2 3.8 2.4 15.0 20
KM6H374*DA 37,400 42,900 4,180
KM6H469*DA 46,900 53,600 6,750
3 5.7 3.6 15.0 20
KM6H564*DA 56,400 64,300 6,270
4 FPI
KM4H110*DA 11,000 12,400 2,350
1 1.9 1.2 15.0 20
KM4H143*DA 14,300 16,200 2,210
KM4H232*DA 23,200 26,100 4,690
2 3.8 2.4 15.0 20
KM4H288*DA 28,800 32,700 4,420
KM4H336*DA 33,600 38,300 7,040
3 5.7 3.6 15.0 20
KM4H419*DA 41,900 47,600 6,640
Hot Gas
3-Pipe
Model
Number+

No.
of
Fans
Total Fan Motor
AMPS
MCA MOPD
Dual Speed EC Motors†
R404A/
R-744 DX (CO2)
R407A/ R448A/
R449A^
Motor Voltage
208-
230V/1 460V/1
6 FPI
KM6G153*DA 15,300 17,400 2,250
1 1.9 1.2 15.0 20
KM6G184*DA 18,400 21,100 2,090
KM6G311*DA 31,100 35,700 4,500
2 3.8 2.4 15.0 20
KM6G374*DA 37,400 42,900 4,180
KM6G469*DA 46,900 53,600 6,750
3 5.7 3.6 15.0 20
KM6G564*DA 56,400 64,300 6,270
4 FPI
KM4G110*DA 11,000 12,400 2,350
1 1.9 1.2 15.0 20
KM4G143*DA 14,300 16,200 2,210
KM4G232*DA 23,200 26,100 4,690
2 3.8 2.4 15.0 20
KM4G288*DA 28,800 32,700 4,420
KM4G336*DA 33,600 38,300 7,040
3 5.7 3.6 15.0 20
KM4G419*DA 41,900 47,600 6,640
Hot Gas
Reverse Cycle
Model
Number+